TRAN SPO.RT D E.PARTM E NT
From
The Joant TransPort Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of TransPort and
Road Safety, GuindY,
Chennai - 600 032.
Sir,

e of BodT
3 a e of vehicle cate o M1 Cate ht Passen er Vehicleo Li
4 year of manufacture er codifications
5 No. of linders 4
6 Chassis number Asa lica ble
7 ne number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
Engi As applicable
B Fuel used Diesel
9 H.P,/BHP 97 Kw @ 3750 rpm
10. Cubic ca acit 2L84 cc
11. Ma kers classification MAHIN
BS-VI
DRA THAR AX OPT D N4T 4WD 45 HT
t2. Wheel base 2450 mm
13. Seatin ca acit 4
74. Colo u r Asa licable
15. ULW unladen wei ht 1770 K s
(Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
G.V.W. 2190 Kgs.
17. Number. descriotion. size
and plv rating of tvres as
a Front Axle 2 65 R1845 25575 Rl6
b Rear Axle 245 5 65 R1BR16 255
18. iste htred Axle Wei
a Front axle faw 937 K S
b Rear axle raw 1253 K s
19.
a Overall len th 3985 mm
b Rear over han
c Overall width 1820 mm
d htOverall hei 1850 ffim
Min. ground clea rance R16 Tyre - 210 mm
R18 T re - 235 mm
and based on the type approvar certificate number vAsN ooo1, Datedl
3.
Month and As
16.
e
3
31.01'202.3 (oBD-rr) issued by the testing agency vR & DE Ahmednagar, it is
certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act
1988 and rules made there under.
All the zonal Joint rransport commissioners and the zonal Deputy Transport
commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the .respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
I lBv order I I
M. Ra
o
Assist Secretary-III,